LALNILAWMA, Minister, 

Public Health Engineering Department 

to reply - 

a) Kum 2024-2025 Financial Year 

chhung khan Sorkar-in tui intur 

supply pekna atan sum engzat 

nge a sen? 

b) Engzat nge tui hralhna manah 

sum a hmuhchhuah? 

Rs. 2,79,79,88,402 (two hundred seventy-

nine crore seventy nine lakh eighty eight 

thousand four hundred and two) 

Tui Bill Hmuhzat:  Rs. 6385.302 Lakhs 

Budget Target:  Rs. 8100 Lakhs 

Starred  Question  for  Sixth Session  :  February - March, 2026. 

For answer on  Friday, the 6th March, 2026. 

HIGHER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

Mizoram University Southern Campus chungchang.